“Contractor”) for Edison Avenue Pump Station Upgrades has been completed in a good 
and substantial manner by the Contractor; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of said contract, the Contractor is entitled to 
receive Partial Payment No. 3 in the amount of One Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Two 
Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars ($164,268.00); NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT 

RESOLVED, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to 
process Partial Payment No. 3 to Inter Contracting Corp. in the amount of $164,268.00, 
as certified by the Commissioner of Public Works.  The payment draft shall be delivered